j—

Nosun

XN ELEN—~OYVR

B —
o

[t
=

23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

REF.

NO.

PART NO.

EC-17401
G-6410
9268
1189
4621
1148
5-5813-1
$-6896-1
1185
$-6874-4
$-6896-5
G-6064
Not Applicable
G-5826
3530
5805
G-5737-25
6-5728-1
G-6883
Not Applicable
G-5506-1
G-6922
N-585
G-5710
EE-2123
EE-2122
G-6909
G-6935
1-825-2
3887
D-49
G-6948
S-6912
3582
1116
G-5725
J-587
H-1066
5-6797
$-6872
3522
1114
1-879
3582,2
1144
$-5872-1
S-6076
EE-1201
3547.1
J-592
J-593
7-283
Z-284
1034
4710
1115
0P-23
WT-22
0oP-22
WT-23
EN-18174
EN-1874

0P-24

w WINPOWER CORPORATION
®

Model DR60OH4-J

60 KW
3

120/240 Volts

Wiring Diagram

Released: 1-5-77

75 KVA
Phase 180

Type II
.8 P.F.- 60 HZ
o4Amps 4 Wire
130°C Rise

IF -5216-5

PART DESCRIPTION

Engine, Hercules R-3400
Skid Assembly

Screw 5/8-11" x 1-1/2
Washer 5/8 F1lt Stl.
Nut 5/8-11 Hx.

Washer 5/8 Lock
Coupling Disc

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
Washer 3/8 Flot Steel
Fan Spacer

Screw 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Fan Assembly

Fah Guard

Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2
Nut 1/4-20 .

Stator & Frame Assembly
Frame Assembly

Stator, Electrical

Engine Adapter

Revolving Elec. Assembly
Shaft

Heat Sink Assembly

Diode - Forward

Diode - Reverse 7

Rotor Electric Assembly
Exciter Armature

Coupling Hub

Serew 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soec Hd.
Bearing

Exciter Frame Assembly
Exciter Frame

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd
Washer IT

Field Pole Assembly
Insulator.

Field Coil Assembly
Bearing Retainer

Bearing Spacer

Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2

Washer 1/4 Int. T.

Bearing Housing

Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 6r 5
Washer, Split Lock"
Bracket

Bracket

Start Contactor

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
Washer, Nylon

Washer 5/16 Nylon
Nameplate Positive Battery
Nameplate, Negative Battery
Washer Flaot Brass )
Nut 5/16-18 Brass

Washer 5/16-18 Brass

0il Pressure Switch (NCO-15)
Water Temp. Sender 1/4 NPT
0il Pressure Sender

Water Temp. Switch 1/2 NPT
Tee 1/8M to 1/8F to 1/8F
Bushing 1/4M to 1/8F NPT

0il Pressure Switch (NCO0-35)

REQ'D/UNIT

—APOOONMNNNN——

SEPRPY | Q-—

ittt et O i O bt R DN O it 13 NS ot o 00 P I D b e ok ek et ot e b e ek o o

—

PL-1800



CPTIONAL ON SOME MODELS

4718



Ik 5216-5 . JEET 1 oF &
Rys
=
F‘F—E_:E;I#,s 7|6 Ry
*3 45| 56| 53| 47|50
[=]
1213 14 151617 18 13| TE3
o0 O
‘_| —
%
S Fiz o it Tiz T
e o *% so' Uﬂu gg g:;g :-:
WREN REGD a:‘ac a::rg s - T.
% 3 530 o530 5 2 -
560} OsvOtT=
_L 05501 T Tr
S0 Ty
CONTROL CABINET FPARTS LIST
REF FART NO DESCRIPTION
CRIs | EE-2iI22 RECTIFIER
CR 16| EE-2123 RECTIFIER
F oz EE-445-2 FUSE ~VOLTRGE REGULATOR 3F-AMFP
M oy VAl =35 VOLTAMETER 4C
M5 AMMETER 4 C
Mo COME ETM £FM OR E7TA?, FM
K15 | R-94 RHECSTAT "VOLTAGE AROJUSTMENT
S EE-I51 SW/ITCH - VOLTAGE REGUL ATOR
55 EE-276-/ SWITCH ~AMMETER SELECTOR
S5 EE-275-1 SWITCH - VOLTMETER SELECTOR
.23 TRANSFORMER , CURRENT Euxuc_;rse
TE/. 3 TERMINAL BOARD, TOF CABINET FIELD
TE £ ! TERMINAL BOARD ,LOWER CABINET
TE & —_ TERMINAL BOARD, MiGIN LOAD
VE || EE-I75C VOLTACE REGULATOR GENERATOR 1
i
EXCITER Lo
T e ] oy
ARMATURE #ﬁ ﬁi’rz 3
1115
\ w® X v z®
r—] L T9 ©
' " #“_ = F' "7 8 s
EXCITER -~ i TB & &
RECTIFIERS i i =
4 TFSZ/6-S
P | 3 N Ly L2 L3
CRis _CRIb Loap SCHEMATIC DIGGRAM

CRANSE | WAN SR——.—LT - L] Cwe mepeerT

wo.
ToLERANCE ON | secrmas : LLiad SRCNTIS BATA
oTMENWEE sFRCIMED | amevian Yienres roers | MATERIAL

120/240 TO 133/277 VOLTS, 6O MZ
115/230 7O /33 /266 VOLTS, SOMHZ

CENERATOR REGULATOR

INSTRUMENTAT/ION

v 2o =7F
.

mooeL
ranrmo 521565
H ..
WINPOWER CORPORATION -
NEWTON. IOWA 50208

TP




1k 5216-23-4,5 SHEET 2 OF 2

DC. Cimewt W/ Batl, Coka. Gea.

BT,
EWGIVE  PARTS Lt - % - + A%
WEP, PART WO, TERCR P \O% r‘g l,l l l!' o
] SEE E06, MAL.| START MOTOR W SOLEBOID SwWitlw = E—
&7 VARIOUS BATTERY o = o om
[ SEE BLG MAML [ CAPALITOR (SPARK 1GNITED RGNS ONLY) @ - w——
El ow.22 SENDER - O PRESSURE o
(3% wre22 SENDER - WATER TEMP,
ey SEE, KLA. MAL] SPARK PLUG: (SPARK WBATED EWMWES) @
[V SuE LOTE ALTERUATOR OR GELERATOR (BATT. CMARGE) B\
[ 3} €E- 201 RELAY , STARIER WMOTOWR |
w2 SEE Bt MANL| SOLENOID- FURL
(3} SEE ELG, MAUL| CHOKT (GASOLINE ONWY) K
» SEL ENG, MAL.| REEISTOR COW (OPTIONAL - SPARK \GMITED ENG . ONN) -
R [see DG MR RTSETORS - SPARW PLGS 2 _ul
o o -23 TWITCH « LOW S PRESIVRE (W.OED O-W OH) L——QO@ AN
2 WY - 23 BUALH - RGN WATER TEMPERATURE.
%3 op-24 SWITOM - STARTIER MOOR SAFETY (CLOBED O-35 Ps41) P nen—y mm P
bt VARIOUS SWITCH ~ OVERIPEED (OPTONAL) G 4 T
Se  [ser wia. MAL, [ DiSTRIBUTOR ASSY, (SPARK IGNITED €33, Ouwy) ? a3 & dl
%8 CEL Bua MAL| SWITCM - VACUUM (GASROLS FUBLS OO - [
i e ENG, NAK| COIL 1GIITTION ( SPARY 1GOTTED B\, ONNY) S 5 L
VR [ SEE B, MAN] VOLTAGE REGULATOR - BATTERY CHARGWYS 3 @g’” g Tt A
| | I 2 o P
ST - 4 —l” 7 .'.,_:
S T - B ol=
G ::;.3““ mz“-u
Yl oLl N—e
¥y @‘ i 3 L= il 2 1 b
>_Q_1lp_._o_x‘_ Mol 17
CONTROL  CABINEY Pamis LSt 5
BEF. PaT_10. OESCRIBTION a8 e il ea <an
cein EE- 181 CIRCUIT BREAKER - SAFETY SHUTDOWN -
e | 9833 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING CimtunT TR
ce's | G989 RECTIFIZR « BLOCKING = 8 ol =y
CRIA |EE 2N G wECREH RECTIFIER - FIELD FLASHER AN » = 4 {t
CR%W0 | G5B9 RECUFIZR « BLOCKING
cr2) EE- 2167 RECTIFIER - BLOTRILG &/ a @
o512 | ez. 940 LAMP - PAREL
LI0Y €E .90 LAMP « FAILLRE Y |— Remact S8 witw sumeer
Bl €€ aa%-2 FUSE- FIELD FLASWER
| eevezo BELAY - CRANKIWNG COMTROL T DesEs Moons Ow
we | €=-1233 LATEHING RELAY 48,
x4 €E- 1203 Rewav "F_q Mores:
20 EE - 1054 TIME CRLAY RLLAY 1 1. FUEL SOLENOID COMECTED
M oP- 2t QAUGE - OIL PRESSURE, 1 TOUI  ON EVGINES WOT
niy WY 2 QALGE - WATER TEMPERATURE - ' EQUIPPED W/ VACULM SW.
) AM. 12 GAUGE * AMMETER - CHARGE J0-0-30 on O0+0 -100 I 31 21F Bt 15 EQueSed w/
=i -1 RESIATOR - 33 OUM, 1O WATTY ! 1 BATTERY CHARAILG GBI
QG 2.7 RESISTOR - IO0 OHM, O WATY I 1 CONNECTION O BE PR
0 EELISTIOR - 12 OWM, © WaTT : 1 DEAL K o '®,
2 |ee- 18y SWITCH * ENANE * RO, STOP, REMOTE ' 1 3 COMNEET Ry DIRRCTWY TO
s EE- 1%} BWITCH PAEL LA™MP 1 ey AT ION COIL OO BRGINED
S Ee-237 DE-ERERGIZATION SuNTOLW - SAFETY  SHUTDOWN H 1 NAT EGWIPPRD W/ VOLTAGE
' 1 CROPPIVG  RESISTORS.
i 1 A, JUMPER  FROM 2110 32 MUST Be
| 1 POMOUED WHE) EQUIPPED W/ OVERSPERD Bk
' i 5. ug:t'\o Awa wee w/ 30-0-30 MeeR
: Io ¢ 1 Y6 AW Wit wf 100-0-100 MEIER.
] 1
] £ 1
l.__________———_____} -
® an 2 33 Uneo Ou Gas £ Gatious Fuge
HoOWLS Oww.
—)
DETai. 'S - (GRIRATOR = DELLO -REMY)
Vore! Removt, Cery { Leans From 20T 2
oetaLd -+ DRico Remv iOv3ed o ConugoTion Fram ®3 16 R
Deraw. ‘A ALTERLDATOR -MoToRoLA WO, N, 3625 12 vea,
BARM- 4510 W/ QEGUATOR WO, R3-\ NOTe - ADD | PEETIFIQR  CRZO
[Ty & REMOVE R ¢ Remact W w20
ADD CRIO RECTIFIER
12 Voot Emanut Tute, Qoo
SomEmatic Diasess
—
P - S [——
TOLERANMCE OM pecma  : & RO RIS
STHITIeE PrRCIPED | e * -ln:llll.;-: MATERIAL mw__mw‘mm
SHeeT 2 o 2 216:2:3:4;5




